Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: f 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other NEW YORK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Termination and Release	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sur La Table, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1765 Sixth Avenue South City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98134-1608 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State WASHINGTON Tassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: July 29, 2003	r assigned is not comiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: July 29, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,026,307; 2,036,386; 2,543,242	
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANDREW NASH	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 150 FEDERAL STREET	8. Deposit account number:	
City: BOSTON State: MA Zip:02110		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. SignatureANDREW NASH	September 29, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Si	chature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover	or sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

Reference is made to the Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses, dated as of December 7, 2000 (the "Agreement"), between Sur La Table, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Company") and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation ("CITBC").

The Company and CITBC were parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2000, as amended from time to time (the "Loan Agreement"), which Loan Agreement provided (i) for CITBC to make certain loans, advances and extensions of credit, all to or for the account of the Company and (ii) for the grant by the Company to CITBC of a security interest in certain of the Company's assets, including, without limitation, its patents, patent applications and/or registrations, trademarks, trademark applications and/or registrations, tradenames, goodwill and licenses, all as described more fully on Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C, attached hereto.

By its signature below, CITBC hereby (i) acknowledges that the Loan Agreement has been terminated, and (ii) releases all right, title and interest in and to all the patents, patent applications and/or registrations, trademarks, trademark applications and/or registrations, trademarks, goodwill and licenses, all as described more fully on Schedule A, Schedule B and Schedule C attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

76346 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0980 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITBC has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed as of the 29^{-1} day of 39^{-1} .

THE CIT GROUP/BUISNESS CREDIT, INC.

By:

Title: ____

SCHEDULE A to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

U.S. PATENTS

<u>Title</u> Patent No. **Issue Date**

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0982

SCHEDULE B to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

U.S. TRADEMARKS

<u>Title or Mark</u>	Registration/Serial No.	Registration filing Date
SOUS CHEF	2,026,307	12/31/96
SUR LA TABLE	2,036,386	02/11/97
THE POTRACK	2,543,242	02/26/02

76346_1 -3-**TRADEMARK REEL: 002723 FRAME: 0983**

SCHEDULE C to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

U.S. LICENSES

None.

76346_1 -4-

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 0027.23 FRAME: 0984**